

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashar

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarwal

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Heard Shri Anil Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Krishna Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the Department-opposite party.

Perused the judgement.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Learned counsel for opposite party seeks and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.

List immediately after expiry of aforesaid period along with the lower court record, showing the name of Shri Anil Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Krishna Agarwal, learned counsel for opposite party.

Order Date :- 1.10.2020

M. Kumar