

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashar

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarawal

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.

Put up this matter in the additional cause list on 30.7.2021.

Order Date :- 20.7.2021

Arif