

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Mohd. Bashar

**Respondent :-** Union of India

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Pradeep Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarawal

**Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the week commencing 4th October, 2021 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 8.9.2021

Ashutosh Pandey