

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Mohd. Bashar

**Respondent :-** Union of India

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Pradeep Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarawal

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

**Order on Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 01 of 2020**

List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant/applicant to press the bail application.

The application under Section 389 Cr.P.C. is dismissed for non prosecution.

**Order Date :-** 25.7.2022

D. Tamang