

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashar

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Pradeep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarawal

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

(Criminal Misc. 2nd Bail Application No. 9 of 2022)

This is second bail application of the appellant. The first bail application of the appellant was rejected by Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J. vide order dated 25.07.2022, therefore, this appeal has wrongly been listed before this Court.

List this appeal on 12.12.2022 before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 11.11.2022

Rmk.