

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashir

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Pradeep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarwal

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

None is present for the appellant.

Learned A.G.A. for the State and Sri Krishna Agrawal, learned counsel for the Union of India are present.

List this case in the week commencing 01.05.2023.

Order Date :- 31.3.2023

SP/-