

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashir

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Km. Khushi, Pradeep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarwal

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the second bail application has been filed. The first bail application was rejected by Hon'ble V.D. Chauhan, J. vide order dated 25.07.2022. Direction was also issued for listing the appeal before appropriate bench.

List this appeal before appropriate Bench on **09.05.2023**.

Order Date :- 1.5.2023

C. MANI