

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashar

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Km. Khushi, Pradeep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarwal

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

The first bail application of the applicant was rejected on the ground of non-prosecution.

The matter stands released.

Let the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench, if possible in the week commencing 15th May, 2023.

Order Date :- 9.5.2023

Bhaskar