

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohd. Bashar

Respondent :- Union of India

Counsel for Appellant :- Prem Shankar Kushwaha, Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Km. Khushi, Pradeep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarwal, Krishna Agarwal

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant appeared and pressed the bail application moved on behalf of the appellant. However, learned counsel for Union of India submitted that the appeal may kindly be heard on merits, to which no objection has been raised by the learned counsel for the appellant but he submitted that the paper book may be prepared within a short span of time as the appellant is languishing in jail since long.

List this case on 12.9.2023 for hearing.

Office is directed to prepare paper book in the meanwhile.

Order Date :- 21.8.2023

Kamarjahan