



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2622 of 2020

Mohd. Bashar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anil Kumar Pandey, Ashish Kumar Singh, Km. Khushi, Pradeep Kumar Singh, Prem Shankar Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Krishna Agarawal, Krishna Agarwal

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Case is called out.

None is present on behalf of the appellant. However, Shri Krishna Agarwal, learned counsel for the Union of India-respondent is present.

In the interest of justice, let this case be listed on 17.04.2026 for hearing.

March 16, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)